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June 26, 2006

Securities Exchange Commission
450 5" Street N. W.,
Washington, D.C.

20549 O %\\OOg'(O /

Re: Reg Technologies Inc. - File No. 82-846

Dear Sirs:

Please find enclosed Reg Technologies, Inc. insider reports dated June 26, 2006 for the
following:

Susanne Robertson; and
SMR Investments Ltd.

If you have any questions or require further information please contact me at your
convenience.
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Susanne Robertson report dated June 30, 2006 - Reg Technologies, Inc.

Class

Previous
Balance

Date

Nature

Acquired

Disposed

Unit
Price

Present
Balance

Owner

Identity

COMMON

629,975

20-Apr-06

10

20,000

$0.72

609,975

18-Apr-06

10

2,000

$0.37

607,975

19-Apr-06

10

5,000

$0.42

602,975

19-Apr-06

10

7,000

$0.44

595,975

595,975

595,975

595,975

595,975

595,975
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OPTION

250,000

250,000

250,000

COMMON

3,452,307

3,474,307

SMR INVESTMENTS LTD

WARRANTS

641,946

541,946

SMR INVESTMENTS LTD




FORM 55-102F6

INSIDER REPORT

(See instructions on the back of this report)

Notice — Collection and Use of Personal Information: The personal information required under this form is collected on behalf of and used by the securities regulatory authorities set out betow for purposes of
the administration and enforcement of certain provisions of the securities legislation in British Columbia, Alberta, Saskatchewan, Manitoba, Ontario, Quebec, Nova Scotia and Newfoundiand. Some of the required
information will be made public pursuant to the securities fegislation in each of the jurisdictions indicated above. Other required information will remain confidential and will not be disclosed to any person or
company except to any of the securities regulatory authorities or their authorized representatives If you have any questions about the collection and use of this information, you may contact the securities regulatory
authority in any jurisdiction(s) in which the required information is filed, at the address{es) or telephone number(s) set out on the back of this report.
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This form is used as a uniform report for the insider reporting
requirements under ali provinciai securities Acts. The terminology
used is generic to accommodate the various Acts.
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SMR Investments Ltd. report dated June 26, 2006 - Reg Technologies, Inc.

Class Previous Date Nature Acquired Disposed Unit Present Owner Identity
Balance Price Balance
COMMON 3,452,307 15-Feb-06 10 1,000 $0.230 3,453,307 1
21-Feb-06 10 8,000 $0.230 3,461,307
24-Apr-06 10 1,000 $0.85 3,462,307
26-Apr-06 10 8,000 $0.85 3,454,307
19-May-06 10 10,000 $0.40 3,464,307
18-May-06 10 10,000 $0.50 3,474,307
WARRANTS 541,946 541,946 1




